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      Being the Best We Can Be; Living and Learning in Tune with God.
                          https://shaftesburyabbeycofe.eschools.co.uk
                 Headteacher Mr M Salisbury
		

Dear Parents and Carers,
I hope you all had a nice Bank Holiday weekend. Our part of Dorset certainly looks beautiful at this time of year.

Sports Days
We are very pleased to be able to have parents coming along to our sports days again this year.
The younger ones (Reception, Year 1 and Year 2) will have theirs on Monday 20th June from 1pm to 3pm. The older ones have theirs the next day, Tuesday 21st June from 1pm to 3pm.Children should come in PE kit that day, wearing a tee shirt of their house colour if possible. The older ones also have their field events during the morning of Monday 20th June, but this session is not open to parents.

Bikeability 
Please look out for an email today with the date your child will be doing their Level 2 course so will need to bring in their bike and helmet.

Family Partnership Zone Parenting courses
Attached to this email are some courses on areas of parenting, put on by the family partnership zone and available to any families who want to attend. Parenting is a complex and challenging area which can be greatly helped by talking to others and learning new skills. Doing a course doesn’t mean you can’t cope, it’s a positive way to improve family life.

Music afternoon
This week, on Friday, our Year 1 children will have their special music afternoon with Ms Pugh. 

Road closure
As previously mentioned, St John’s Hill is going to be closed between 9.30am and 3.30pm this week.
 
Michael Salisbury, Head teacher


Summer Term
	
	

	Children start back
	Monday 25 April 2022

	Bank Holiday
	Monday 2 May 2022 (May Day Bank Holiday)

	Summer half term
	Monday 30 May 2022 to Friday 3 June 2022

	INSET DAY
	Monday 6 June 2022

	Summer term ends
	Friday 22 July 2022

	Summer holidays
	Monday 25 July 2022 to Wednesday 31 August 2022



TERM DATES 2022 – 2023
Autumn Term
Inset Day                                                        Thursday 1st September 2022
Inset Day                                                        Friday 2nd September 2022
Children start back                                       Monday 5th September 2022
Autumn Half Term                                        Monday 24 October – Friday 28 October 2022
Autumn term ends                                       Friday 16th December 2022
Christmas Holidays                                       Monday 19th December – Monday 2nd January 2023

Spring Term
Inset Day                                                        Tuesday 3rd January 2023
Children start back                                       Wednesday 4th January 2023
Spring half term                                            Monday 13th February to Friday 17th February 2023
Inset Day                                                         Monday 13th March 2023
Spring Term ends                                          Friday 31st March 2023

Summer Term
Summer term starts                                       Monday 17th April 2023
Summer half term                                          Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 2023
Inset Day                                                          Monday 5th June 2023
Summer term ends                                        Friday 21st July 2023
Summer holidays                                           Monday 24th July to Thursday 31st August 2023
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